
13” FRONT EXTENSION - MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS

INSTALLATION ONTO

STANDARD LIFTS
PURCHASED AFTER JAN. 1, 1994

POSITION THE 13” EXTENSION OVER

THE EXISTING TABLE AS SHOWN

AND ATTACH WITH FOUR 5/16 -18 x

3/4  CAP SCREWS, NUTS AND LOCK-

WASHERS PROVIDED. DIAGRAM #1.

NOTE: ALL ACCESSORIES MUST BE

REMOVED BEFORE INSTALLING

EXTENSION. 

INSTALLATION ONTO 

S.A.M. 1000 LIFTS

CONTROL BOX MOUNTING FOR FRONT EXTENSION 

13 INCH EXTENSION
P/N 16011 - 16776

5/16-18 X 3/4
HEX HD CAP SCREW

LOCKWASHER

5/16-18 HEX NUT

AIR LIFT W/DROPOUT 
MODEL 16000 OR
ELECTRIC LIFT
W/DROPOUT MODEL
16007

13 INCH EXTENSION
P/N 16011 - 16776

AIR LIFT MODEL 10740
OR ELECTRIC LIFT
MODEL 10742

5/16-18 X 3/4
HEX HD CAP SCREW

LOCKWASHER

5/16-18 HEX NUT

13 INCH EXTENSION
P/N  16011-16776

(3) NO. 10-32 X 3/8 SCREWS
FROM EXISTING ELECTRIC LIFT
UNIT

CONTROL BOX FROM EITHER
MODEL 10742 STD ELECTRIC OR
16007 S.A.M. ELECTRIC LIFT

POSITION THE 13” EXTENSION

OVER THE EXISTING TABLE AS

SHOWN AND ATTACH WITH FOUR

3/8-16 X 1 CAP SCREWS, NUTS

AND LOCKWASHERS PROVIDED.

DIAGRAM #2.

NOTE: ALL ACCESSORIES MUST BE

REMOVED BEFORE INSTALLING

EXTENSION. 

0/10   11461



ERROR: invalidfont
OFFENDING COMMAND: stringwidth

STACK:

(DIA)
12.8936 
2 
0 
0.225 


